# 505759189 11/06/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5806004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RUYUAN WEI XIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	10/29/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RUYUAN WEI RUI PHARM CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 8, XIANMING SOUTH ROAD, RUCHENG		
Internal Address:	ROOM 302, 3RD FLOOR, BUILDING 2		
City:	RUYUAN, SHAOGUAN, GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	512000		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9394329	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 852-98869852 Email: liliakoko@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: KAM W LAW

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 11618, GENERAL POST OFFICE

Address Line 4: CENTRAL, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PP0186US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAM W. LAW			
SIGNATURE:	/Kam W. Law/			
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2019			

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment-PP0186US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050939 FRAME: 0605

505759189

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ruyuan Wei Xiang Technology Co., Ltd., a company registered under the laws of the People's Republic of China and having its registered place of business at Room 302, 3rd Floor, Building 2, No. 8, Xianming South Road, Rucheng, Ruyuan, Shaoguan, Guangdong 512000, China, ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the patents as shown in the Schedule below.

WHEREAS, Ruyuan Wei Rui Pharm Co., Ltd., ASSIGNEE, a company registered under the laws of the People's Republic of China and having its registered place of business at Room 302, 3rd Floor, Building 2, No. 8, Xianming South Road, Rucheng, Ruyuan, Shaoguan, Guangdong 512000, China, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents listed in the Schedule and the inventions described in said patents.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its assigns and successors in interest, the full and entire right, title and interest, for the patents as shown in the Schedule, in, to and under those patents listed in the Schedule together with the inventions described in said patents, and all divisions, reissues, renewals and continuations thereof.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of the countries as shown in the Schedule including the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on the patents as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications in the United States, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hands and seals the day and year set opposite my respective signatures.

Date _	October 29	. 2019	ZHANG, Guoxing President	L.S.
Date _	006ber 29	, 2019	ZHANG, Guoxing President  XIA, Juan A. (i)  Witness	., L.S.
Date _	October 29	,2019	LIU, Weineri 刘道道。 Witness	L.S.

#### Schedule

	NO.	Title	Patent number	Country	Assignor Docket No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Issue date	
1		GLUCOPYRANOSYL						***************************************	
1	1	DERIVATIVES AND THEIR	9,394,329	USA	PP0186US	14/435,730	2014/9/26	2016/7/19	
3		USES IN MEDICINE							ä

PATENT REEL: 050939 FRAME: 0606

**RECORDED: 11/06/2019**